

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 287-289/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 15/03/2005 in WPMP No. 2461/2004 & WP No. 17144/2004 & WP No. 19354/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

CHAIRMAN, ALL RAILWAY REC. BOARD & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K. SHYAM KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With I.A. No.1-3 C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP and office report)

Date: 20/01/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R. Mohan,ASG

Mr. Gaurav Agrawal,Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice. There shall be stay of the High Court judgment. In the mean time, petitioners

are at liberty to declare the result of the 2nd test and proceed to appoint the selected candidates. The

same shall, however, be subject to the final outcome of the Special Leave Petitions.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Anand Singh)

Court Master